Cumberland County Water District

FOR Cumberland County. Kentucky

Community, Town or City

P.S.C.KY. NO. 2
Original SHEETNO. 5

CANCELLING P.S.C.KY.NO.___1

(Name of Utility)
SHEETNO.___ 5
RATES AND CHARGES
B. DEPOSITS:

3/4” Meter $50.00

1” Meter $50.00

13" Meter $50.00

2” Meter $50.00

3” Meter $50.00

4" Meter $50.00
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FOR Cumberland County, Kentucky

Community, Town or City

P.S.C.KY. NO. 2
Original ___ SHEET NO. CJ

CANCELLINGP.S.C.KY.NO.__1

Cumberland County Water District
(Name of Utility)
SHEETNO, b
RATES AND CHARGES

C. METER CONNECTION/TAP-ON CHARGES:

% Inch Meter $600.00
All Larger Meters Actual Cost
2 CANCELLED
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Cumberland County Water District
(Name of Utility)

FOR Cumberland County, Kentucky

Community, Town or City

P:S.C.KY. NO. 2
Original SHEET NO. 7

CANCELLINGP.S.C.KY.NO.___1

SHEETNO.___

RATES AND CHARGES

D. SPECIAL NON-RECURRING CHARGES:

Field Collection Charge
Late Payment Penalty
Meter Relocation Charge
Meter Re-read Charge
Meter Test Charge

New Service Charge
Re-Connection Charge
Returned Check Charge
Service Call/Investigation
After Hours Charge®

$25.00
10%
Actual Cost
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

$50.00 CANGELLED
2500 L0125

3748 KENTUCKY PUBLIC
$50.00 SERVICE COMMISSION

*NOTE — Regular working hours for the Utility’s Maintenance Staff is

7:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m., Monday through Friday, excluding holidays. Upon customer request; =~
and subject to availability of Maintenance Staff, services may be performed outside regular
working hours with the After Hours Charge added in addition to the other applicable charges.
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Cumberland County Water District

FOR Cumberland County, Kentucky

Community, Town or City
P.S.C.KY.NO. 2

Original ____ SHEETNO.___ I
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY.NO.__1

(Name of Utility) S o it

RULES AND REGULATIONS

3.

C.

¢) Reading Meters. Information about the method of reading meters.
d) Bill Analysis. A statement of the past readmgs of a customer’s meter for a period of
two (2) years.

Special-Rules or Reguxrements

1.

47..;

The utility cannot establish any special rule or requirement without first obtaining the
approval of the Public Service Commission.

A customer that has comphed with Public Service Comm1ss1on rules and regulations cannot
be denied service for failure to comply with the uuhty’s rules that have not been approved by

the Public Service Comrmss:on. '
Each prospectwe customer desiring water service will be requlred to sign the utility’s Water
Service Contract before service is supplied by the ut111ty .

No customer is allowed to resell water except under the terms of a specxal con{ract -executed
by the ut111ty and approved by the Public Servwe Commission. -

Bﬂlmgs Meter Readmgs and Related Informatlon

1.

Informanon on bills. Each’ b1ll 1ssued by the utlhty w111 clearly show the following, if
applicable: class of service; present and last preceding meter readings; date of the present

/readmg, number of units consumed; meter constant, if any; net amount for service rendered;

all taxes; any adjustments; and the gross amount of the bill, The date afier which a late
payment penalty applies to the gross amount will also be indicated. Estimated or calculated
bills will be distinctly marked as such. The rate schedule under which the bill is computed

will be furnished under one (1) of the following methods: CANCELLED

a) By printing it on the bill.
P JUL 0.1 2015

b By publishing it in a newspaper of general circulation bnce €ach year.
) P E pep g KENTUCKY PUBLIC

SERVICE COMMISSION |/

DATE OF ISSUE 6/20/07

DATE EFFECTIVE 8/1/07 OF KENTUCKY

8/1/2007
ISSUED BYM&%@,C of Officer) PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
SECTION 9 (1)

TITLE

Month / Date./ Year PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Month / Date / Year EFFECTIVE

Chairman

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION | 5 %

IN CASE NO.

DATED  Executive Director




FOR Cumberland County. Kentucky :

Community, Town or City

P.S.C.KY. NO. 2
Original SHEETNO.___ 13

Cumberland County Water District CANCELLINGP.S.C.KY.NO.__ 1

me of Utility) .
g b SHEETNO.__ 13

RULES AND REGULATIONS

d) Paymeht must be received, not postmarked, before the close of business on the fenth
day of the month; otherwise, the delinquent bill will be assessed the late payment
penalty approved and on-file with the Public Service Commission

e) The late payment penalty will be assessed on the “delinquent amount of the bill, less
taxes and any prior penalty amounts. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:006 Section 8 (3)(h), a
penalty may be assessed only once on any bill for rendered semces

) With the exceptlon of exxstxng connechons the ex1stence of a speclal contmct or

more than one, reSIdentlal ar commerclal umt on and aﬁer the effectlve date of this
tariff, = - : o :
g) For ex:stmg connecuons special con!racts or other ut!hty approved situations, where
fwo or more umts are bemg served by one meter, the followmg rules will apply:
‘1)- One bill per custorier will-be sent to the customer that signed the Water
Service Contract.
2) The bill pnmary customer’s bill will consist of a cha.fge in the amount of the

-utility’s minimum bill, plus. all metered water usage with a 2,000 ggllen
"deductlon for each customer serviced by this meter. »

3y Bach secondary customer will be billed for the basic 2,000 gallon service.

4)- The--customer that signed the primary Water Service Contract will be—
responsible for the charges associated with the connection including payment
for all water passing through the meter; regardless of which unit is responsible

for the water consumption CANCE LI'ET
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FOR Cumberland County.’ Kentuclgf

Community, Town or City

P.8.C. KY. NO. )

Orieinal __SHEETNO.___17

Cumberland County Water District CANCELLING P.S.C.KY.NO.___1

(Name of Utility)

SHEET No.__ 17

RULES AND REGULATIONS

~ percent (2%) fast.

avoid termination of service. This fee may only be charged once per
billing period.

Late Payment Penalty: Will be assessed on the delinquent amount of
the bill, less taxes.

Meter Relocation Charge: Will be assessed when a customer or other
authorized person requests that a meter be relocated, changed, or
modified. Those requesting a change must reimburse the utility for
the actual costs incurred, including but not limited to appropriate
legal, administrative, engineering, overhead, or other related costs.
Meter Re-read Charge: Will be assessed when a customer requests
the utility to re-read the customer’'s meter and the re-read proves :
that the original meter reading was correct.

Meter Test Charge: Will be assessed when a customer requests the
utility perform a test on the customer’s meter to check for accuracy,
and the test shows the customer’s meter is not more than two
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